
Rule 4 34-CVL 

a) Insert full name of 
company 

b) Insert full name(s) 
and address(es) 

1 (c) Insert date 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's 
Affairs 

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 

Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Form 4 20 

S.95/99 

For official use 

y Company Number 

| 00516721 ] 

Name of Company 

(a) Rigid Paper Limited 7 

We (b) Tan} Gould Chnistopher Kim Rayment * 

125 Colmore Row, 125Colmore Row, 
Birmingham Birmingham 
B3 38D B3 3SD 

the liquidators of the above-named company attach a statement of the company's affairs as 
at (c) 

Signed - oN Date 29 January 2015 

Presenter's name, address and 
reference (if any) 

BDO LLP 
125 Colmore Row 

Birmingham 
B3 38D 

RIGID/KER/CVL080 - form 

4 20/C15 

For official use == TT ui 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Rigid Paper Limited / 

on the 28 January 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name {wés Orage Mazer 44es 

Signed ————— 

Dated 28" Yanna gas 



Rigid Paper Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 28 January 2015 

A- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 

Trade Debtors 37,499 33 NIL 

Other Debtors 3,140 00 NIL 

Tax Refund 2,741 08 NIL 
Inter Company Debt - Rigid Containers Limited 35,873 36 35,873 36 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 35,873 36 

Signature eS ite as Hlawvacay Qais 
——_—_ I 



Rigid Paper Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 28 January 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 35,873 36 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 35,873 36 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
35,873 36 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 35,873 36 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 35,873 36 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets avaitable to unsecured creditors 35,873 36 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Rigid Containers Group Staff Pension Fund 
Rigid Containers Group Works Pension Fund 

Inter Company Debt - VPK Nederlands B V 

Inter Company Debt - Rigid Group Limited 

Accrued and Deferred Income 

2,232,755 00 
1,640,592 00 
6,815,186 63 
723,559 54 
11,650 48 

11,423,743 62 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (11,387,870 26) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 35,000 00 

(11,387,870 26) 

35,000 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (11,422,870 26) 

om Date as’ Mar very Lois 



‘AulysuoJdwWeYWON 